uncertain, and, as a result, the earnings simulation model cannot precisely
estimate net interest income or the impact of higher or lower interest rates
on net interest income.  Actual results may differ from projected results due
to timing, magnitude and frequency of interest rate changes and changes in
market conditions and management's strategies, among other factors.

   The Company evaluates the effect on earnings by running various interest
rate ramp scenarios up and down from a baseline scenario, which assumes no
changes in interest rates.  These scenarios are reviewed to examine the impact
of large interest rate movements.  Interest rate sensitivity is quantified by
calculating the change in pre-tax net interest income between the scenarios
over a 12-month measurement period.  The measurement of interest rate
sensitivity is the percentage change in net interest income as shown in the
following table:

(Dollars in millions)   Estimated Changes
   in Net Interest Income

Edgar Filing: BANK OF NEW YORK CO INC - Form 10-Q

62

   --------------------------------------
   Pro forma   Adjusted
   September 30, 2006   June 30, 2006
   $   %   $   %
   --------- --------   ---------- ------
 +200 Basis Point Ramp vs. Stable Rate  $   (4)   (0.2)%  $   (62)   (3.0)%
 +100 Basis Point Ramp vs. Stable Rate   7   0.4   (28)   (1.3)
 -100 Basis Point Ramp vs. Stable Rate   (11)   (0.6)   15   0.7
 -200 Basis Point Ramp vs. Stable Rate   (37)   (2.0)   9   0.5

 57

   The pro forma data in the above table reflects the swap with JPMorgan
Chase as if the transaction was fully integrated into the Company on September
30, 2006.  The Company's swap with JPMorgan Chase would have resulted in a more
liability-sensitive balance sheet because corporate trust liabilities reprice
more quickly than retail deposits.  Among other actions, the Company
restructured its investment portfolio to readjust its interest rate
sensitivity.

   The base case scenario Fed Funds rate in the September 30, 2006 analysis
and the June 30, 2006 analysis was 5.25%.  The 100 basis point ramp scenarios